

16.05.2023

Sl. No. 220

Srimanta

Ct.No. 42

IA No.:CRAN/2/2023
in
CRR/3450/2022

In the matter of : **Vineet Kothari**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee,
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari,
Mr. Amitabrata Hait,
Mr. Suman Majumder

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia,
Ms. Uneja Ali

...for the respondent.

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be kept with the record.

Since the Enforcement Directorate is represented by Mr. Kundalia, learned Advocate the instant revision be listed for final hearing under the heading 'Contested Application' in the Combined Monthly List of July, 2023.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to file a supplementary affidavit annexing the order of discharge in respect of 10 charge-sheets submitted by CBI in the scheduled offences which are the basis of ECIR drawn up by the Enforcement Directorate.

Interim order of stay be extended till 31st July, 2023.

Copy of the supplementary affidavit be served to the learned Advocate for the Enforcement Directorate.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)