

16.01.2024
Court No.13
Item No.28
AP

CRR 3450 of 2022
With
CRAN 3 of 2023

Re: Application for extension of interim order

In the matter of : **Vineet Kothari**

.... Petitioner.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari
Mr. Amitabrata Hait
Mr. Suman Majumder

... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia
Ms. Uneaza Ali

... For the ED.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be taken on record.
2. CRAN 3 of 2023 has been filed for extension of the interim order before its expiry.
3. The interim order was originally passed on 16th September, 2022 and was extended from time to time. The interim order was last extended on 16th May, 2023 till 31st July, 2023.
4. Hence, the interim order, originally passed 16th September, 2022, shall stand restored and extended until 15th April, 2024.
5. Accordingly, the application being CRAN 3 of 2023 is disposed of.
6. List this matter before the Regular Bench in the third week of February, 2024 subject to its convenience.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)