

**02.05.2024**

**Sl. No.: 8**

Court No.30  
BM

**CRR 3450 of 2022**

+

**IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2024**

**Vineet Kothari**

**Vs.**

**Enforcement Directorate,  
Government of India, CGO Complex,  
3<sup>rd</sup> MSO Building, 6<sup>th</sup> floor, DF Block,  
Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 064,  
Represented by its Assistant Director  
Rohit Kumar Gupta**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee  
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari  
Mr. Arpit Choudhury  
Mr. Suman Majumder

... for the petitioner

Mr. Vipul Kundalia

... for the opposite party/Enforcement Directorate

Affidavit of service filed shows due service and on being served the opposite party is being represented.

IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2024 is moved by the petitioner praying for extension of the interim order first granted on 16.09.2022. Considering the materials on record and the submission of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the prayer for interim order be extended till 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2024 stands disposed of.

Matter to appear in the monthly list of June, 2024 for hearing.

All parties to act on the basis of server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**( Shampa Dutt (Paul), J. )**