

47  
akb

27.06  
2024  
Ct. No. 237

**C.R.R. 3450 of 2022**  
**Vineet Kothari**  
**Vs.**  
**Enforcement Directorate,**  
**Government of India,**  
**represented by its Assistant Director,**  
**Rohit Kumar Gupta**

*Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee*  
*Mr. Indrajnit Adhikari*  
*Mr. Arpit Choudhury*  
*Mr. Suman Majumder*

*...For the Petitioner*

*Mr. Vipul Kundalia*  
*Mr. Anurag Roy*  
*Ms. Uneaza Ali*

*...For the Opposite Party*

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Let the matter be listed for hearing on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**RE.: IA No. CRAN 5 of 2024**

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner moved an application, being IA No. CRAN 5 of 2024, wherein the petitioner has sought for extension of the interim order granted on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 .

Upon hearing the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, let the interim order granted earlier be extended for a further period of twelve weeks from date or until further order whichever is earlier.

Accordingly, the application for extension of interim order is disposed of.

**(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J. )**