

02.08.2024
Sl.No. 19-20
Ct. 32
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRLCP 25 of 2024
With
CRR 3450 of 2022

Vineet Kothari
Vs.
Vipul Harsh

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari
Mr. Anand Keshri
Mr. Arpit Choudhury
Mr. Suman Majumdar.....for the petitioner

Mr. Dhiraj Trivedi
Mr. Vipul Kundalia.....for the Enforcement Directorate

1. Upon mentioning due to urgency this criminal revisional application has been taken up out of turn, as this court is not sitting regularly due to sitting in the Division Bench.
2. However, no one appears on behalf of the opposite party.
3. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
4. Let the matter appear in the list on 9th August, 2024 at the top under the same heading.
5. The petitioner is directed to inform the other side.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)