

11-09-2024
ct no. 32
Sl. 10+11
sp

CRLCP 25 of 2024

Vineet Kothari

-Versus-

Vipul Harsh.

With

CRR 3450 of 2022

With

CRAN 6 of 2024

With

CRAN 7 of 2024

Vineet Kothari

-Versus-

Enforcement Directorate, Govt. of India

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee,
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari,
Mr. Anand Keshari,
Mr. Arpit Choudhury,
Mr. Suman Majumder

..for the petitioner

Mr. Vipul Kundalia,
Ms. U. Ali

..for the Enforcement Directorate

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party, Enforcement Directorate, seeks adjournment on the ground of learned senior counsel.
2. Let the matter appear on 22nd November, 2024 after ensuing Puja vacation.

3. In the meantime, Interim order passed earlier by this Court is further extended till 30th November, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension, modification, vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the opposite party.
5. List the matter accordingly.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)