

24.01.2025

Item No.19+20
Court No. 32

Asraf, AR(Ct.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CRLCP 25 of 2024
in
CRR 3450 OF 2022**

In the matter of :

**VINEET KOTHARI
VS.
VIPUL HARSH**

**Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari
Mr. Anand Kesari
Mr. Arpit Choudhury
Mr. Suman Majumder**

.....for the Petitioner

**Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Uneaza Ali
Mr. Dhirodatto Chaudhuri**

.....for the Enforcement Directorate

Learned counsels for both sides submit that this matter wrongly appears today as the matter was fixed on 14th February, 2025 and the same may be fixed on that day.

Let the matter appear on **14th February, 2025** under the same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)