

28.03.2025
29 & 30
Ct. No. 32
KAUSHIK

CRLCP 25 of 2024
With
CRR 3450 of 2022
(CRAN 6 of 2024)
(CRAN 7 of 2024)
(CRAN 11 of 2025)

In Re. Vineet Kothari

... petitioner

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari
Mr. Anand Kesari
Mr. Arpit Chowdhury
Mr. Suman Majumder
..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia
Ms. Uneaza Ali
Mr. Dhirodatto Chaudhury
..... for the Enforce Directorate.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, let the interim order passed earlier by this Court is going to expire today is further extended till 16th May, 2025.

Let the matter appear on 2nd May, 2025 at 3 p.m.

In view of the above, CRAN 11 of 2025 stands disposed of.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

