

27-01-2026
ct no. 32
Sl. 42-43
sp

C.R.L.C.P. 25 of 2024
With
CRAN 6 of 2024
With
CRAN 15 of 2024
With
CRAN 17 of 2025
With
CRAN 18 of 2026

Vineet Kothari
-Versus-

Vipul Harsh

With
C.R.R. 3450 of 2022
With
CRAN 6 of 2024
With
CRAN 7 of 2024
With
CRAN 18 of 2026

Vineet Kothari
-Versus-

Enforcement Directorate, Govt. of India

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari,
Mr. Anand Keshari,
Mr. Arpit Choudhury,
Mr. Suman Majumder.

..for the petitioners.

In re: CRAN 18 of 2026

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners
in Court today is taken on record.

2. None appears on behalf of the opposite party despite service.
3. In view of the above facts, the interim order passed by this Court earlier is further extended till 20th February, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. The parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension, modification, vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other sides.
5. CRAN 18 of 2026 is, thus, disposed of.
6. List these matters on 13th February, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)