

51 & 52
20.03.2026
Ct. No. 32
Jayanta

CRLCP/25/2024
+
IA NO: CRAN/6/2024,
+
CRAN/7/2024,
+
CRAN/20/2026

VINEET KOTHARI
VS
VIPUL HARSH

Wt
CRR/3450/2022

VINEET KOTHARI
VS
ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE,
GOVT OF INDIA

Sr. Adv. Ayan Bhattacharjee
Adv. Indrajit Adhikari
Adv. Anand Keshari
Adv. Arpit Choudhury
Adv. Suman Majumder

.... For the Petitioner.

Sr. Adv. Vipul Kundalia
Adv. Anurag Roy
Adv. Uneaza Ali
Adv. Dhirodatto Chaudhuri

.... For the ED.

1. Parties are present through their respective Counsel.
2. Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner is kept on record.
3. List this matter on 24th April, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.
4. Interim order passed earlier by this Court is further extended till 8th May, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

5. Accordingly, **CRAN 20/2026** stands disposed of.
6. All parties shall act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.
7. Urgent Photostate certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties after observing all legal formalities.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)