

CRR 3450 of 2022

+

IA No.: CRAN 21 of 2026

VINEET KOTHARI

VS

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE, GOVT OF INDIA

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Indrajit Adhikari

Mr. Anand Keshari

Mr. Arpit Choudhury

Mr. Suman Majumder

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Anurag Roy

Ms. Uneaza Ali

Mr. Anindya Karan

Mr. Dhirodatto Chaudhuri

... for the opposite party

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party prays for an adjournment on the ground of illness of the learned senior counsel.
2. The interim order passed by this Court earlier is further extended till 26th June, 2026, or until further order whichever is earlier.
3. List this matter on 19th June, 2026.
4. The application being IA No.: CRAN 21 of 2026 stands disposed of.
5. Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.

6. All parties shall act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)